INSTRUGTION
MANURAL

FOUR WHEEL DRIVE SHAFT DRIVE ELECTRICAL POWER

1/10 EP RC TOURING CAR




_CAUTION, LT>

S TOURING

Notice: Thank you for choosing the LOUISE LTX Touring

The following items are needed for completion of the KIT, They are not included
with this kit (unless noted), and should be obtained from your local hobby shop.
Be sure to read the instructions completely prior to assembly.

Tools needed To Assemble

oy = e —____-h"\

looc—— Di '“'w;’—_rc.z--—--__

Uorme——— |} y T Oy —

Hex Wrenches(1.5mm / 2.0mm / 2.5mm)  —_ _ -
Needle Nose Pliers B >

Instant Glue

=

Serew (Sement)

o —
occ— [
L o —

Box Wrench(5.5mm / 7mm / 10mm)

§ I=m

Rubber Glue

Hobby Knife

Glass or Vinyl Tape

Iterms Needed To Control Car

l TSTSf max
= s
) ) | Transmitter ““:R/ s

: S B Py
90~130mm ™~~~ [/{:/ MAX
'\?/'~ 47mm




ilIII|Illllllllllll|||||IlI|!!|||||||II!|I||||||I!|
0 ‘ 3 4 5

d 1 2
IL_.I|‘:><§E:EEEEE
LOUISE LTX 1/10 EP TOURING CAR

Specification

Drivetrain Shaft Drive 4WD

Track Width 190 mm

Wheelbase 258 mm

Internal Gear Ratio 2.47

Gear Ratio 4.56

Tire Diameter 65 mm
Full Bearing Aluminum Spur Gear Hub
Steel CVD Drive Shaft Aluminum 12mm Hex Hub

Carbon Fiber Chassis,

Upper Deck, Shock Tower Aluminum Shocks

Aluminum Motor Mount Metal Gear Differential

Aluminum Center Drive Shaft Full Turnbuckle

— Metal Gear Diff Oil Shock
ﬂ Servo Mount Set ) /'- Hex Hub
Turnbuckle CVD Drive Shaft




LNBAZ35
5. 1=9x0.5mm

X2

LNBAZ235
5.1x9x0.2mm

X2

LNBA235
4x9x0.5mm

X2

LNBA303
4.0mm

[

LNBAZ286
M2x8mm

X4

LNBAZ299
10=15%4mm

Wl

LNBAZ22

BO x

LNBAZ20

INBAzz1 X2
2x5x0_5mm

W] X1
LNBEAZZ21
LNBAZ1S
2.96.6mm

1 X1

LNBAZ23

Ea
B x1

Fy

LNBAZ223

X1

kit ot wa I IR AR K AN

0 1 2 3 4 5
LT>

S TOURING

10X15%4

_LNBA231

5.1X8X0.2
5.1X9X0.5

s

LNBA3ST

2

o

|LNBAIT0 semesont |

4X9X0.5 B
i = B P

LNBA38G o casse s |

LNHA4TS reony sy o]

LNBA230
Diff il #5000
— ..-.%‘
25x0.5 < V
S, LNBA222 C
oy
P
; P d
et /" LNBA221 i
= LNBA223 & T
P ~, L
LNBA220 ) i

LNBAZ223

LMNBA3E 250 soacenacs)

LNBAIGE niePames 1 30pcs)

LMBAIGY ook Frses it apcs)




“=v

:]><1

LNBAZ20

| O x

LNBAZ20

s

| ) x
LNBA219
11=13=1mm
6  x
m—
LNBAZ223
S =
1 ([ x1
& W /
LNBA223

fra
LNBAZ1D

O X1
LNEAZ19

v
X14

LNBA24T

| ) mam X2
LNHA41?
Max27

o () X1

LNHA417
M3x29

[ e — ]

|lII1|HH|HII[]HIlII|||||II|I||I]IIII|II|I|IIII|
0 1 2 3 4 5

LT

STOURING

LNBaAzz0 NN

P
LNBA223 ,gJ

LNBAZ18 [

LNBAZ218 ——

HARD <

LNBA225
— -

LNBAZ23

!
i

=]

& > SOFT

LNBAZ225 glnuu:l;'scrlé-u (1,22 3mm)

LNBA226 Shock sprnd (1 2x2imm)

Shock sonng | 1.2X22mm)
Yallow-Madum LNBA22T Slgei™™

Al

I ] x4

SET UP

§154mm'4—

(A) x2 - Steering

Ii
= Lo

(B) x1 - Servo Saver

— Zdrnm—

@ X2 - Front upper

@E 2?.8 mm =

(D x2 - Rear upper

- |
= === I=PN
—

- 04 -




kit ot wa I IR AR K AN
0 1 2 4 5

1

s l!— II ot
L A5
_j‘,__f“ LNBA255 AR
() X1 5XTX0.2-Tpes ™
LNBA255 5X7X0.5-2pcs
Cring 5.8x9.6x1.9 5XTX0.2-1pcs -
— b o
LNBA255 X1 .
278 LNBA255

LNBAZ0S

Bxioxs ~ 20x76

[ X1 ~_  LNBA207
LNBA2T9 <<,6_ L
M3x6
o X4
| NBAZB1
M3x6
[ X1 LNBA20S
LNBA279
'fn"_? X1 LNBA298 ; /
LNBA25S LNBA2ss  x10x Y AR LNBA252
X1 LNBA255
5.8x9.6x1.9 —
LNBA255 o ; P,
Oring5.8x98.6x1.9 N
| rgaar shaft cu
X3 LNBAS27 o e ™ = | LNBASTS [ e ™

LNBA298 g xl B3
Sx10x4 4 m
“ — x4 © x4 “o

]. X4 \ .LI‘\IIHMDS
LNBAZ80 LNHMUE&\ V)

M3=8mm

LNHA405

LNBA314 pivot Block (L UmiNUM) o°

i X'

Maxs &

——
—4 = Bs =




Ty
LNBAZ10

LNBA211
b
LNBA280
M3x8mm
|

LNHA423
342
o]

LNBAZ289
M3xB8mm

LNHA430
Mdx10mm

LNBAZ280
M3=Bmm

X8

X8

X4

X4
X8

X4

M3X8

IIIII|IIIIIIIII|IIII|||||||I|I|||||||||||||||||II||
0 3 4 5

LT

~ TOURING

G 5 W M3xB  LNHA402
LNBAZ10 LNBA211 LNBAZ11 LNEA210
max10 | Buaxio
DLNBA211 @ £ LNBA211 |EJ
LNHA402 \_REARARM |
7 (LNHA423  LNHA423

— i

\ 2., P

Maxe @ LIS 3
LNBA210 LNBAZ211 LNBA211 LNBAZ10
4 \\Maxa ( s

(T3 LNBA210 X %)

Set up tip

( FRONT & REAR ARM |

LNHA423  LNHA423

Rear L/R f, LNBA210

NHA40S (2.5)

FFIFRIRF
LLNHAdDS — i@

i | LNBA21 3 rivot Block iaLummum®

L)
MaX8e [ | X1
LNB A3 4 pivot diock (aLumiming o

[ @—xux® xi

LNBA31B pivot inck iatummun 2 5+

| LNBA386 (i

G~ 0 x
LN BA386 Alaethy o]

| [LNBA338 root Block (ALUsINUM, 2.0
‘ ¢ X1

——



LNBAZ280
M3x8

(-

“ M3xE 8,

[ X2
LNBA279

M3x6

] X4

LNBAZ80
M3x8

i X1
LNBAZ2E2
M3=8mm
2 X1
LMNEAZ1D

3=Bmm

| X9

LNBA281
M3=6mm

X1

N

LNBA254
{Black)

L, X
'\\_______.-,"'4'
LNBAZ54
{Silver)

0

Remark:

Use a blade to trim the area as photo

kit ot wa I IR AR K AN

1 2 3 4

S TOURING

showen to avoid friction with the gear box.

=21
o LNHA422

-

&

&
& piax

5

T maxe |
Ll

1:5witch on transmitter
2:Connecting battery and tum on
ESC switch




ki hha s ! TP IR TR R ERRY

0

LT

4

¥y

| e X2

LNBAZ283
M3=10mm

( X2

LNBAZ82
M3*8mm

| EEETG
LNBA283
M3=10mm

]

LNBAZ282
M3=Bmm

5




kit ot wa I IR AR K AN

s A LT’

(o X2~ i M3X12

3 4

STOURING

LNBA284 { LNBA210
M3=12mm

(B) Servo Saver
{ X2
LNBAZEZ
M3=Bmm

Fant

= @

LNBAZ10
3=8mm

o ] X2
LNHA408

S X1
LNEA289

<4=m= FRONT
™~

5

M3=Bmm

| LNHA483 TR, | SET UP

K: - O B 3‘3;:

o, B : ~
~p (B) x1 - Servo Saver

Ty

(mmm X2

LNBA281
M3=6mm

X4

LNBAZ29T
5=8=2.5mm




(
LNBA282
M3x8

(o
LMNBAZE3
M3x10

[ 1
LMNBAZ04
2x10

LNBA298
Sx10x4

©
LNHA419

LNBAZ10

LNHA420
4 8x9

L]

LNBA28T
M3x3

/1]

LNBAZES
M3x4

[
LNBA423
3x26

F L
Tight Grub screw on the LNBA423

kit ot wa I IR AR K AN
0 1 2 3 4 5

S TOURING

LNHA420 Q

LNBA210S S
LNHA404
Xz \ _--"'__--- i
: NHA419 s
& w P M3=10
X2 LNHA414
' 5x10%4
3 //
X2 ; . B
Q@ P ¥ _~'LNHA419
LNHA420 LNBA3‘£ s, ™
210
& BMM
X2 '
( & LNEA210
- LNHA4D4 | 4’%"-—“ | L
- N — == | LNHA448 255 |

3x6x05 & - LNHA418

'

T410 Almanum
& s | LNHA449 £ |

=] 4
LNHA419", & e
0 LNBA3D4 W% LNBA343
2x10 MM

X4 Maxto  LNHA419 ""'ﬂ-\\ﬁ

L
5104

NOTE

groove of the pin

——|
=




LMNBA29S
5x10x4

! X2

Y

LNBAZ10

]

LNBAZ90
M3x10

X2

X2

LNBAZ04
2x10

i X2
LNBA287
M3x3

kit ot wa I IR AR K AN

0 1 2 3 4 5
LT>

S TOURING

_ LNHA414

5x10x4

 LNHA44T R0 v

X2

S5x10x4

M3X3

LNBA304 A
20 W (]
S

LNBA344
MM

- T -

] X2 Adjustable Wheelbase
LNBAZ8S
M3x4
L  1X2
LNHA423
3Ix26
®
o X2 \f_\i)
3nTx3 Spacer in front : 258mm
Spacer in rear : 255mm
[ NOTE _
Tight Grub screw on the
groove of the pin
| E——
g )
—_— ——



-y

IIIII|IIIIIIIII|IIII|I|||||I|I
0 2

3 4 5

SET UP |
— X4 |
—_—
LNBA210
f M3x10
X2 _ & LNBA210
3xBxd ’
@ AT .__,IMSXTCI
) L <& \gazi0
X2 nea210 M3X6  p
LNBA283 @__gf’ P LNHA433
M3x10 s
& axexd
LNBAZ10
(o~ x4 :
LNBAZ82 &
Maxg
(buwmy X2
LNBAZE1
M3x6

) X4

e

3x6xd

(o~ X8
LNBAZEZ
M3xa

(g

LNBA283
M3x10

X2

(o X2

LNBAZ81
M3x6

@
M3x6

LNHA342

M3x10
A nBA210

& jLNHA342 _

AR
& LNBA210




LNBAZ2G1
M3x12

X4

F=!
.

kit ot wa I IR AR K AN

0

LT

3 4

S TOURING

SET UP

—3 15.4mm E——
S ; =

(A) x2 - Steering

. = 21mm =

(B! x1 - Servo Saver

(C) x2 - Front upper

=

(D x2 - Rear upper

i

LNBAZ4T A

M3x12 g

7

LNBA247

7

|

=

©

1

|'L:V
L)

o

I

/
e
e




ki hha s ! TP IR TR R ERRY
0 1 2 3 4 5

STOURING

% M3x6
] X4 M3x3 %
LNBA287
M3x3
* LNHA434 1.4
8 M3x3 LNHA435 1.6
(- X4 M
LNBA281
M3x6
® N33
LNHA435 sway Bar-1.6mm |
% N : ,,*f_ ol x|
" h /T \\ o=
LNHA434 1.4 .
4 &= x8
LNHA435 1.6 // \\ . )
“ x| -
(W x4 o
LNBA281 :
M3x6
o X2 LNBA318
LNBA280 =| :
M3x8 " 7
. X4
L 4
LNBA279
M3x8

LINBA318 aurminum Hex 5 5 x 10mm
'} E xI|0

——
—4 = 14 -



-y

kit ot wa I IR AR K AN

0 1 2 3 4 5
LT>

S TOURING

(g X1

LMNBAZE1
M3x6

-

LNBAZ282
M3x8

(e X2

LNBAZ8S
M3x18

X5

m

LNBA28T
M3x3

X1

[f* LNHA410
M3x8

LNHA519 i |

LNBA229 inﬁa

o

LNBAZ229

o RG]

%




LNBA30S

g X2

LNBA282
M3=Bmm

[mmm X2

LNBAZ280
M3=8mm

| LNBA278 Bumper Plate

(For Sedan Body-AL

[mmm X3

LNBAZED
M3=Bmm

]

(T
1 2

LNBA30S

LNBA2TE-1

LNHA410

5 LNHA410

3 4

~, 2 @ <

N 0~8-o

LNHA412 Bumpes For Tourng Car Bady

—~— O o -

~_0rCp

There are two sizes of bumper that Allowed
to fit Different kind of Body shell

Baanauanul

=

i

_ppasnnnantl

7

5




P 25 AN— LUT>

{

LNBA283
M3=10mm

LNBAZ02
3XBXO5

]

LNBAZ87
M3x3

h

ki hha s ! TP IR TR R ERRY

0 4

X2

x2

x1

M3X10_ @y
M3X3 o

& -

LNBA215 38T
LNBAZ16 31T

LNBA218 27T Insert a sheet of

paper before

instaling |

5




0 1 2 3 4

kit ot wa I IR AR K AN

Ej' X4 _=LNHA436

LNBA295 Mé
M

LNHA436

LNHA436
LNHA436

~_ _NOTE |

. NOTE ]
| Comptible with Lipbattery|
| L=138m

| W=4B8mm

| H=25mm

LNHA472

LNBA369 .E'ﬂt'w heldsr i
=

e

|

5




ki hha s ! TP IR TR R ERRY

LU T >&Sems

LNBA30S

Cut the excess body post

LNBA30S

% 4
§£§ LNBA356
_

== LNBA356
==
LNBA342| 4
SIS ¢ LNBA342




kit ot wa I IR AR K AN
0 1 2 3 4 5
GEAR RATIO
L
247
GERADIFF(42/17)
PINION GEAR GEAR RATIO

21 8.47
22 8.08
23 7.73
24 7.41
25 7.1
26 6.84
27 6.59
28 6.35
29 6.13
30 593
31 5.74
32 5.56
33 5.39
34 5.23
35 5.08
36 4.94
37 4.81
38 4.68
39 4.56
40 4.45
41 4.34
42 4.23
43 4.14
44 4.04

- 20 -



LNBA201 wotor sount

o

%

LNBA205 (DFug:ee:;ae’l}ﬁnl:c Spur Gear Huu.

LNBAZ206 Servo Mountse

3

%l %
%l

o KL

LNBA207 (&aaom ™™ ==

3 =

0) (- )

[LNBA210 56 e s 50

) x|0

LN BA2 11 Pivot Ball Swd
a3 %10

: LN BAZ 1 3 12BN e Hus

B x4 x4

[CNBAZT5 M=
N x| B x|
[LNBAZi6 ity o= |
6 | L] b4
[INBADTT e
& = x|

[LNBA218 fail oo oo
CS x| L x|

LNBA223 sposk pars

LNBAZ219 shock Partsi0-nngs)

(jJ x4 =) x8
x4 x4

LNBA220 ek o =ts
o 2 @ x2

€ x X2

LNBA221 Shock shafls
& xd W w4

LNBA222 snock sody i)

(n) X2

@ x2 x2

@ x2 B x2

@ x2 B x2

@ x2 T 2
X2

LNBA224 puasicshock

o x4 @ x4
- L) xd
- ¢ w4

Q x4 wd

I Shock 1222
LNBA225 Giptar ! #eamm)

\ | s

Shack Ko
LNBA226 vaimmesun

| T

LNBA227 FEtif™ >

| x4

L N BA2 2 9 Shock Set (Alumind)

-

) x4 () x4

LNBA230 sear piersnin

x5

[LNBA231 cumroicone

=

fr %l - 4

LN B A232 427 Bevel Gear (Matall

><.|

Gl Y

Il LNBA233 cewom Cup Joint

o x2

|LNBA234 cew ninoring

@ x4

1 [LNBA235 curirtmsicorss

x6 S X2
A ®2 Pox|
@ K2

LNBA245 rbiarimn™
A i ]
%1 %10

x| w4

| LNBA247 seend @amm

@
@

x8 2 %

LNBA249 cerbox

f \
, x2 E H x2
halple x‘_‘:'?;-

UT >&ee= PART LIST

LNBA278

LNBAZ252 spurcear 72t

L NBA254 Serva Savar

& x| (@ x|
n o k)
xI 8} xl
w2y ¥l

|LNBA255 cuediont

| |LNBA256  surperror setensosy

%1

LNBA257 By o foronsk.

) _2/,?)’?7/-'/ x|

LNBA258 eaeey stan

focennan s R

| [LNBA259 senna e

®| %l

LNBAZ274 sartery Hotdes

®2

LNBA276

Sarvo Plate

#|

Bumnpar Plole
(For Hatchback Body)

LNBA277

|

Bumper Plate
(For Sedan Body-AL

LNBA278-1 Su0rilif Seon

?

| [LNBA279 samwsei-risess

%0

[LNBA280 serew set- ringans




I LNBA28 1 Screw Sel - BH M3x6

-] x10

[LNBA2B2 s sat - 84 Mo
- %0
: LNBAZ283 scaw set-BH M0

— w0

| LNBA284 Screw Sal - BH Max12

— %10

| LN BA285 Screw Sal - BH M3x18 L]

: LN BA286 Screw Sat - FH M2xE

) | — %10

| LN BA287 Gt Screw M
m %10

: LN BA288 Sat Screw Ml
jar x10

[LNBA289 et scea s
- x10

| LN BAng Sal Screw M3x10

O - %10

LNBA291 sat sorew a2

= %10

| LN BA292 Sel Screw M3x18

e x10

LN BA 297 Bearing 5°6°2.5

(7 -% 5
bF
x_/

LINBAZ98 searing sxinxs

()

' jLNBAzgg Beating 10K15%4
),' xt

[LNBA300 spacersei sxexas

x4

LNBA30T washer (3% 520 5 mm)

* [LNBA306 o

%10

ILNBAS02 woster ra:0.5 mm

= *10

[LNBA303 F<»

¥2

LNBA304 praxio

x10

|LNBAB305 sy pus

%12

0

%10

|LNBA3O7 wasee 11714202 )

x10

. MBA310  cear Diteental set

LN BA31 4 Privol Block (AL LMIMLIM] n
D xl

|: e

LN BA31 5 Pivat Biock (ALLIMINUN) 2.5

. P
k> b < J o xl

LINBAZ3 18 auninum Hex 5.5 x 100mm .

%10
LNBA323 solit ezt 7T Matsl)

% f.-“,\| ""%n

x4 X2 xl ®3

| LNBA327 Matal Center Cup Joint

(Far Geor Diff)

o % = x|
x4 3 x4

LNBA332 Fg%ozr‘.‘g\é“ End & 8mm

x4

| Strong Ball End 4
[LNBAS34 ffagisiey o

[LNBA335 gmmnw ZXazmm

w4

' [LNBA336 By

- 22 -

[LNBAZ293 set scram iz = x| i !
- Lip - LNBA338 {20
“9 X J: — A 2 — -
LNBA294 Coexr9
\, % | C‘ Fan Holder (For 30mim Fan)
LNBAST 2rm e o o | NBABAZ oty Post
: i ¥
|LNBA295 o x2 '
O W moxt “
—xL LNBA343 1mim Hane Hub (Smm)
|LNBA296 esarna iz 5 LNBA313 Pt sock (aLomnum| i
= 4 = 1 St
(@) * C—— 0 «| = x4 x4
_d

UT D& PART LIST

LN BA344 1zmm Hex Hub (7mm)

‘LY x4 m x4 x4

LN BA346 ALUMNUMSPACER

I6'0.5 (APCS).

%8

[LNBA347 fimam seacen

%8

'INBA348 mpisrsce

%8B

ALUBKINLIN SPACER
FEA0 (BPCS)

%8

|LNBA34

1 ALUMINUM SPACER
LNBA350 A

%8

| LNBAS54 salid s Stes Cup dont

x2 [ 2

: LN BA356 Extended Bady 905&I6‘mm|\:

At
= ot O Wt
r

ENBASST Sion
.""
9" <«

[NBAS5E s oo |

}i &

o‘*

'CNBASG0 75T

=

LNBA361 cvorin arcs)

LNBA362 shoex spacsrspes)

LN BA363 g‘p‘)é'éf'lslnm.am 3




'LNBA364 gasr=s

'LNBA36 syt

“

"
:LNBA:_S?O'BMGwseu
o, 0,

[LNBA373 [ergearsictoe

| LNBA3 83 rwp Bumper-siman

S~

: LN BAS 84 FWD Bumpes-Medium

a

.LN B AGRE Tt kUMDY .

-

: LNBA3BE FitBiock (ALUMRNUN

o

LNBA389 on casket jarcs)

: _|_N BA390 sor-44r che sPUR GEAR|

@

| LN BA391 GET-48F DN SPUR GE.ﬂR.

©

[LNHA402 ams(FiR)

| [LNHA4086 steering Teae
c %2

|LNHA403 cts )

VA xa x1 14

| LNHA404 s carer

= X2

. -LN HA405 SIUS;lenslon Mount Parts

\“Q_é ) %3
O~ On
X3
4 i |

| LNHA4 1 0 Front Bumper Holder Sat

S (T &=
! Wl Y
i

x1 ¥ %10 ¥
o2

%1 ¥l x4

LNHA412 sumper

X1

LNHA413 center Drive shat
: i X i %1

LNHA414 cvoonve shan
& S = x2
LNHA417 tumbucks set
- mm (] mm
X2 x4

- . )]

[LNHA419  stecing susn

& x4

| LNHA420 saisades

[ x4

LNHA422 sieaing posi

@30 X2

[LNHA423 suspersin shanses |

x4

%2 X2

LN HA424 Cap Head Sorew 2|

[T x10

LNHAA425 cap Head screw M
[ - X10

LNHA426 cap Hoos Screm hase

| |- x10

. LN HA427 Cap Head Screw M3x10 i

| | — x10

LN HA428 Cap Head Scraw WM2x12

| [y x10

LNHAA29 Fiat scrmw viinia
[——  x10

LN HA430 Sat Screw Mdx10
i x10

LNHAA431 chosi

%1

UT >&mme  PART LIST

[LNHA432 tpper ovce

%1

[LNHA433 front stock tower

x1
X1
LNHA434 Sway Bar-1.4mm
x1
P ] )(8 x!

X1 o= x4
. %1 - %2

|LNHA435 sway sar1 mm

%1

LNHA437 oot ssooe |




LNHA439 gw;k rdlor and exfaust

v
_a | %
i o
=/
— =)
\‘ [l |

CET: = xl 2k = x|

%1

LNHA440 Fommimm

&) x4 ) X4

P 4

o o

(5

[LNHA442 5705 washors
%10

|LNHA443 5702 washers
) %10

[LNHA447 s osar s

e .

%l %

x4

B Spoke Whess Whits (24mm | :
(ETAimm) | s

|ENHAA53 sisering set a1

.
ity S
-

. ]
& /)'

===,

(LNHA457 G e |
e

| 4
A ¥

'LNHA458 sy smra 1#20m |

|
||'-.|| xt

| [(NHA459 g+ |

i %4

[LNHAZ60 Jrgsea 2o |

I x4

| [LNHA461 g oiva 1 2o

_I '!. x4
WY

|[LNHA4786 r aimpee

o

LNHAA54 iommnesion | | ENHA4T8 Ll S

[CNHA4T79 St o |

|LNHA480 &,

5
&

e
@

A 4

<

[LNHA481 Lo |

LNHA482 S, .

i"f’ N
c\ 4 3313

LNHA483 cassonsteermc BRACE|

| LNHA462 Eim e

[ x4
I

| |LNHA472 sy

S

g'j‘:{"!xl

@ x2

A
X
- x2

’/\

LNHA484 110 0nf mesia pes

So

0
0

110 Rafly Tres § Spoke
LNHAA486 ey Eiomecs: |

©
c¢

- 24 -

| [CNHA487 Jeiseretsime)

[LNHAA92 110 foa Tres 2mmisrcs]

(/)
o.e
(-
LNHALD3I 110 siick Trss 26mmidpes)

0
0°°

| LNHAS19 8sanng tioder olatn




M3X10 Maxs

Mg

L.
ks "Q LNBAZI0 yavig S MaxX3
4mm€| - faxs, '3 a
L0 : S npazin LNBAzofLNBAZDD @ LNBA215
; 39T
S8 INHAG33 B @
-~ ~3X8X0.5
LNBA229 s & - naazio ES
1 M3X8 MAXE )
& e LnBAZZS i
2 i
=3
g LNBAZ23
Metor net included In kit
== |
LNBAZ19
= WG LNBA24T
= LN%;?M1 vaxe ¥ s
x LNBAZ4T 5XTX0.2-2pes
5XTX0.5-2pcs
© LNBA221 5X7X0.2-1pos
¥ e “LNBAZ49 i
LNBAZDS ™ éLmase ,@@smux-t
o
7 MIXE @"' LuBAZ05
LNBA3SE i
LNBAZOT
|| LNBA30S e (‘3 B
¢ 3 R _LNHA41T
LiBAIe LNHA41T
LNBA222 ¥y < EMP o )
e S ; - )
SLNHA420

= LNBAZ1S
= MNBAZ23
: A
LNBAZ20 M3X3
5 &

LNEIAZ‘ZE

LNHA410

|| tHAsza 14
LNHA435 1
maxs ¥ gl

L LNHA10

LNBA334{Long) |

M3X3

I ol HLNEIAZH

& | NBAZT

NHA402

-4
Lngaztd? 7 NHA423

l‘.'iX‘IZ

&LNEIAZ&?

LNBAZID &

MIXE

LNBA223
M3XB o e ENBAZ 10,

"‘a»

M3xE

f 3X10
LNBASDSNBAZ10

LNBAZ4Z |

10X 15K4 @0&:‘-?
X14X0.2 é‘,;-
LNBA233

LNBAZ3S

M3KE
= if,p % LNBAZ34
’i%? @g/ e, LMBAZI
e
e ( ; LNBAZI3
SX10X4 Ty
B LNBAZ4T
LNHA417
1X1420.2 & e NBAT
Maxa " 10K15%4 QLNBM‘G
L % § M3x10
b ; : LNHA4T %‘
LNBA21D I Ji_xh;wm Natos NM% 2.5) LKHA#DS
L
LNH.'w? o 5x1ux4 | gy SeI
6 .
W& @ % LNHade waxe¥ v sxxs 2@ ::Na.e;a:‘asxa
| .-
“a\; LnBATA y 1! U~
Maxa NBAZ11 M3X4
i @LNHMB? | Lhtiasos Maxio @ H B';; LNBA344 (7mm)
LNBAZ45
Maxs Msxs i Kb
LN
Az g LNBAZ45 LNHAq05
H' Nmzzw LNBAZTA
L o UNHA423
|LMBAZ45
LNHALOS M

LNHA405™~2>
5/

Battary not included in kil




ilIII|]|H|IIII|]|l||||IIIII!I|IIII|IIII|IIII|IIIi|
0 1 2 3 4 5




ilIII|]|H|IIII|]|l||||IIIII!I|IIII|IIII|IIII|IIIi|
0 1 2 3 4 5




)
) ogogogogggceeﬂo‘,ﬁ
e s

= wl

LOUISE RC Website www./ouiserc.com




	LOUISE LTX 說明書-0封面-01
	LOUISE LTX 說明書-01
	LOUISE LTX 說明書-02-01
	LOUISE LTX 說明書-03-01
	LOUISE LTX 說明書-04-01
	LOUISE LTX 說明書-05-01
	LOUISE LTX 說明書-06-01
	LOUISE LTX 說明書-07-01
	LOUISE LTX 說明書-08-01
	LOUISE LTX 說明書-09-01
	LOUISE LTX 說明書-10-01
	LOUISE LTX 說明書-11-01
	LOUISE LTX 說明書-12-01
	LOUISE LTX 說明書-13-01
	LOUISE LTX 說明書-14-01
	LOUISE LTX 說明書-15-01
	LOUISE LTX 說明書-16-01
	LOUISE LTX 說明書-17-01
	LOUISE LTX 說明書-18-01
	LOUISE LTX 說明書-19-01
	LOUISE LTX 說明書-20-01
	LOUISE LTX 說明書-21-01
	LOUISE LTX 說明書-22-01
	LOUISE LTX 說明書-23-01
	LOUISE LTX 說明書-24-01
	LOUISE LTX 說明書-25-26-01
	LOUISE LTX 說明書-27-01
	LOUISE LTX 說明書-28-01
	LOUISE LTX 說明書-29

